

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

BEŞLER TEKSTİL SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş. has a high global standard for human health and environmental awareness, BEŞLER TEKSTİL SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş. declare that all their products comply with the requirements in E.U. and U.S. Food and Drug Administration's (FDA).

BEŞLER TEKSTİL SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş. is a finished product manufacturer.

Product Name: TPP Glassfiber product Chopped Strands for PP Reinforcement

The term "safe," as it refers to food additives and ingredients (including food contact substances), is defined in 21 CFR 170.3(i) as a "reasonable certainty in the minds of competent scientists that a substance is not harmful under the intended conditions of use.

Food and Drug Administration Modernization Act (FDAMA), amended the Food Drug and Cosmetic Act (FD&C Act) to streamline the way in which the FDA conducted business. One of the new procedures established to accomplish this goal was a notification process for food-contact substances. The amended FD&C Act (United States, 1998a) defined a food-contact substance as "any substance intended for use as a component of materials used in manufacturing, packing, packaging, transporting, or holding food if such use is not intended to have a technical effect in such food."

Food Contact Substance (FCS) - Section 409 of the FD&C Act defines an FCS as any substance that is intended for use as a component of

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

materials used in manufacturing, packing, packaging, transporting, or holding food if such use of the substance is not intended to have any technical effect in such food.

BEŞLER TEKSTİL SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş. products are safe to use in food contacts materials.

Substance used in this product is in Inventory of Food Contact Substances Listed in 21 CFR.

All the substances comply with FDA Food additive and GRAS regulations.

This statement refers to the supplies made to its customers and its controlled companies.

Ayansan reviewed and controlled the product ingredients of TPP for comply FDA Food additive and GRAS regulations.

The substance of GLUTARALDEHYDE (CAS No: 111-30-8) comply with Food additive and GRAS regulations (21 CFR Parts 170-186): 172.230, 173.320, 173.357, 175.105, 176.170, 176.180, 176.300

The substance of MALEIC ANHYDRIDE (CAS No: 108-31-6) comply with Food additive and GRAS regulations (21 CFR Parts 170-186): 175.105, 175.300, 176.170, 176.180, 177.1520, 177.1630, 177.1680, 177.1820, 178.3870

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

The substance of 3-(TRIETHOXYMETHYL)PROPYLAMINE (CAS No: 919-30-2) comply with Food additive and GRAS regulations (21 CFR Parts 170-186): 175.105, 177.2355

All the substances comply the food contact regulations.

Parts 170-199 are the FDA regulations that cover almost all classes of food packaging, including:

- Plastics
- Polyolefins, polyesters, polystyrene, polyamides and many more
- Paper and cardboard
- Polymeric coatings
- Additives
- Adhesives

The majority of food contact packaging are made with the materials listed above, all of which are classified as Food Contact Substances and covered by one of the regulations found in parts 170-199. These regulations are particularly relevant when working with long established materials.

- 21 CFR is laid out by part, as follows:
- 170-173 - Direct Food Additives
- 174 - Indirect Food Additives: General
- 175 - Indirect Food Additives: Adhesives and Components of Coatings
- 176 - Indirect Food Additives: Paper and Paperboard Components
- 177 - Indirect Food Additives: Polymers

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

- 178 - Indirect Food Additives: Adjuvants, Production Aids and Sanitizers
- 181 - Prior-sanctioned Food Ingredients
- 182-186 - Substances Generally Recognized as Safe
- 189 - Substances Prohibited from Use in Human Food
- 190 - Dietary Supplements

EU Regulation Compliance

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004



In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 the product is intended for food contact. The product is marked with the "glass & fork" symbol on the packaging or on the product.

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006

The product is produced according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 of 22. December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer Company Name: BEŞLER TEKSTİL SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.

Manufacturer Company Address: ORGANİZE SANAYİ BÖLGESİ 39.
CADDE NO:5 KAYSERİ TÜRKİYE

Manufacturer Phone: +90 (352) 322 06 00

Manufacturer E-mail: info@beslerglassfiber.com.tr



REVIEWED AND PREPARED BY

Burak Ayan

MSc Bioengineer Chemist

Chemical Safety and Regulatory Affairs Consultant

Disclaimer Statement: This declaration has been completed by Ayansan independently. We shall assume no responsibility for any loss caused by disclosure of the report. We assume no liability for any loss incurred as a result of the use of the conclusion.